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43 West Main Street
Shelby, OH 44875

City of Shelby

2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census
Mansfield, OH
50 Square Miles
75,250 Population
372 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs

Other Funds

Total Operating Funds Expended

Service Area Statistics
6 Square Miles
9,317 Population

Local Funds

Service Consumption
5,267 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

State Funds
Federal Assistance

Other Funds

Service Supplied
13,789 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
1,877 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Database Information
NTDID: 50195
Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Operation Characteristics
Vehicles Operated
at Maximum Service

Total Capital Funds Expended

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended
Fare Revenues

Local Funds

State Funds

Federal Assistance

$870
$15,795
$0
$17,001
$0
$33,666

Sources of Capital Funds Expended
Fare Revenues

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

2.6%
46.9%
0.0%
50.5%
0.0%
100.0%

Modal Characteristics

Uses of

Directly Purchased Operating Fare Capital Annual
Mode Operated Transportation Expenses Revenues Funds Unlinked Trips
Demand Response 1 - $33,666 $870 $0 5,267
Total 1 $33,666 $870 $0 5,267
Performance Measures

Service Efficiency
Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour Mode
Demand Response $2.44 $17.94 Demand Response
Total $2.44 $17.94 Total

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile:

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue

Demand Response

Mile: Demand Response

$3.00 0.60
$2.00 W"_A 040 | — g —g)
$1.00 0.20
$0.00 0.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Notes:

2Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Operating Funding Sources

50.5% 2.6%

46.9%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours
1,877
1,877

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles
13,789
13,789

Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked Unlinked Trips per
Passenger Trip Vehicle Revenue Mile
$6.39 0.4

$6.39 0.4

Average Fleet Age
in Years?
5.0

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
2.8

2.8
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