http://www.shelbyohio.org/ 43 West Main Street Shelby, OH 44875

## City of Shelby 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Total C	Fare R Loca Stat Federal As Othe <b>perating Fun</b> <b>Sources o</b> Fare R Loca Stat Federal As	er Funds ds Expended f Capital Fund evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$870 \$15,795 \$0 \$17,001 \$0 \$33,666	2.6% 46.9% 0.0% 50.5% 0.0% 100.0%		Operating	Funding Sources	
Tota /RM)	Loc: Stat Federal As Othe Operating Fund Sources of Fare R Loc: Stat Federal As Othe	al Funds te Funds sistance er Funds <b>ds Expended</b> <b>f Capital Fund</b> evenues al Funds te Funds sistance er Funds	\$15,795 \$0 \$17,001 \$0 \$33,666 ds Expended \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	46.9% 0.0% 50.5% 0.0% 100.0%		50.5%		
Tota /RM)	Stat Federal As Othe <b>perating Fun</b> <b>Sources o</b> Fare R Loc: Stat Federal As Othe	te Funds ssistance er Funds ds Expended f Capital Fund evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$0 \$17,001 \$0 \$33,666 ds Expended \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	0.0% 50.5% 0.0% 100.0%		50.5%		
Tota /RM)	Federal As Othe operating Fund Sources of Fare R Fare R Loca Stat Federal As Othe	ssistance er Funds ds Expended f Capital Fund evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$17,001 \$0 \$33,666 ds Expended \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	50.5% <mark>-</mark> 0.0% 100.0%		50.5%		
Tota /RM)	Othe Operating Fund Sources of Fare R Loca Stat Federal As Othe	er Funds ds Expended f Capital Fund evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$0 \$33,666 ds Expended \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	0.0% 100.0%		50.5%		
Tota /RM)	Sources o Fare R Loca Stat Federal As Othe	ds Expended f Capital Func evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$33,666 ds Expended \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	100.0%		50.5%		
Tota /RM)	Sources o Fare R Loca Stat Federal As Othe	f Capital Fund evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	ds Expended \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0				46.9%	
(RM)	Fare R Loc: Stat Federal As Othe	evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0				46.9%	
(RM)	Fare R Loc: Stat Federal As Othe	evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0				46.9%	
(RM)	Fare R Loc: Stat Federal As Othe	evenues al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0				46.9%	
(RM)	Loc Stat Federal As Othe	al Funds te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0				46.9%	
(RM)	Stat Federal As Othe	te Funds ssistance er Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0				46.9%	
(RM)	Federal As Othe	ssistance er Funds	\$0 \$0				46.9%	
(RM)	Othe	er Funds	\$0				46.9%	
(RM)							46.9%	
(RM)	al Capital Fun	ds Expended	\$0					
VRH)								
		Modal	Characteris	stice				
		Wouar	Characteria	51105				
cles Operated								
ximum Service								
_			_					
								Average Fleet Ag
Transpo	ortation							in Years
	-							5.
		\$33,666	\$870	\$0	5,267	13,789	1,877	
Service Efficie	ncy						Service Effectivenes	5
					_	Operating Expenses		
oenses per	Operating Ex	penses per					Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe
				м	lode			Vehicle Revenue Hou
								2.8
								2.8
F	Aximum Service Pur Transpo Service Efficie	Aximum Service Purchased Transportation Service Efficiency penses per Operating Ex venue Mile Vehicle Rev \$2.44	Aximum Service Purchased Operating Transportation Expenses - \$33,666 - \$33,666 - \$33,666 Service Efficiency penses per Vehicle Revenue Hour \$2.44 \$17.94	Purchased       Operating       Fare         Transportation       Expenses       \$870         -       \$33,666       \$870         -       \$33,666       \$870         Service Efficiency       Operating Expenses per       \$870         penses per       Operating Expenses per       Vehicle Revenue Hour         \$2.44       \$17.94	Aximum Service Purchased Operating Fare Capital Transportation Expenses Revenues Funds - \$33,666 \$870 \$0 - \$33,666 \$870 \$0 Service Efficiency penses per Operating Expenses per venue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour M \$2.44 \$17.94 D	Aximum Service Purchased Operating Transportation Expenses - \$33,666 \$870 Service Efficiency Penses per venue Mile \$2.44 Vehicle Revenue Hour \$2.44 Vehicle Revenue Hour \$2.44 Vehicle Revenue Hour Penses Per Vehicle Revenue Hour \$2.44 Vehicle Revenue Hour Penses Per Vehicle Revenue Hour Penses Penses Pense	Aximum Service Purchased Operating Transportation Expenses - \$33,666 Service Efficiency Penses per Operating Expenses per venue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour \$2.44 Vehicle Revenue Hour \$2.44 Vehicle Revenue Hour Service Efficiency Vehicle Revenue Hour \$2.44 Vehicle Revenue Hour Service Efficiency Demand Response \$6.39	Aximum Service         Purchased       Operating Expenses       Fare Revenues       Capital Funds       Annual Unlinked Trips       Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles       Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles         -       \$33,666       \$870       \$0       5,267       13,789       1,877         -       \$33,666       \$870       \$0       5,267       13,789       1,877         Service Efficiency       Service Efficiency       Service Effectiveness       Operating Expenses per venue Mile       Vehicle Revenue Hour       Mode       Passenger Trip       Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile         \$2.44       \$17.94       Demand Response       \$6.39       0.4